KI N G P.O.BOX 371 WALTON, INDIANA 46994

OIL, INC. TELEPHONE (574) 626-2514

January 26, 2006

Mr. John Mendel

100 N. Senate Ave.
Room 1101

PO Box 6015
Indianapolis IN 46206

Dear Mr. Mendel:

In regards to our phone conversation on the matter of tank closure/ownership at
the location of 300 W. Walnut in Kokomo, IN, I am afraid that I do not have much help
for you at this time.

King Oil supplied a Mr. Roger Ryan during the early 90’s who was leasing the
station from either a Mr. Olin Bolinger (I believe to be deceased now) or his son,
Michael Bolinger. King Oil then did lease the station in the late 90’s from Michael
Bolinger. That lease ended I believe late 98 or early *99. I do believe that Mr. Bolinger
owned the tanks.

After our lease had expired, we have had no responsibility nor taken any actions
at that site. My father remembers seeing the tanks removed sometime in the year 2000,
but can not recall who was removing the tanks. As I mentioned in our phone
conversation, there is now a professional building on that site.

If I come upon any further information, 1 will forward it to your attention.

president




BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER 215 NORTH WASHINGTON
MARK E. KUNTZ KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901
PHONE (765) 457-8151
L. OWEN BOLINGER FAX  (765) 457-8300
(1924 - 1996 )

November 12, 2001
(dictated November 9, 2001)

Indiana Department of Revenue
Underground Storage Tank Division
Indiana Government Center North
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Re: Underground Storage Tank Taxes

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed documents that you have sent to me. I have attempted to fill them
out as best I can.

Please be advised the tanks you are attempting to tax were removed in June, 2000. Find
enclosed various documents that were filed at the time the tanks were moved. I have also
enclosed a copy of the analytical report that came from Certified Tank Services, who removed

the tanks.
I do not believe that I owe the tax, as the tanks have been removed.

I have filled out the form as best I can, but since I was never involved in the operation
of the business and know very little about the tanks themselves, I have simply filled it out as
best I can do.

You recently sent me a similar bill to the one that I received this date. I sent you a
check to pay the tax, but also advised your that the tanks had been removed. I think that money
should be refunded to me and I do not believe that I owe you any more.

RECEIVED

NQV 1 5 2001

DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF LAND QUALITY




Indiana Department of Revenue
Underground Storage Tank Division
Indianapolis, Indiana

November 12, 2001

page 2

It is my understanding that this matter is presently going to be heard at a tax protest
hearing in front of John Miller.

I do not want to be tagged with another penalty. If I am in danger of that, please
respond to my letter and tell me that I should pay the tax and, if it is determined that I do not

owe it, it will be refunded to me, thereby avoiding any possible penalty levy.

Thank you for your attention.

Michael O. Bolinger \ f\

MOB:Ir

cc: John Miller
Indiana Department of Revenue -
Legal Division
VIA Facsimile (317) 233-6489
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S RfEFORMSSZZi(REV 2/99)

NOTIFICATION FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
1Q|3|/LH4P

indiana Department of Environmental Management Facility ID Number
Office of Environmental Response, UST Branch

100 North Senate Avenue .
P.0. Box 7015

indianapolis, Indiana 46207-7015

UST: (317) 308-3064 LUST: (317) 308-3088

RETURN COMPLETED FORMS TO :

RN ANA CESARTNENT CF TBVRONMIMTLL HAdLttsy)

Owner ID Number

Federal ID Number

EPA Numberd | | Ll L L L)L

Notification is required by Federal and State laws for all storage tanks that are operational or have been used to store regulated substances since
anuary 1, 1974. The information requested is required by Section 9002 of the Resource Conservation and Re_covery Act (RCRA) and Indiana
Code 329 IAC 9, as amended. Specific detailed instructions for the completion of this form may be found in the Underground Storage Tank
Branch Guidance Manual {Reyv. 11/95), on page 4 of this form or by contacting the UST Branch at the above address.
TYPE OF NOTIFICATION

THIS NOTIFICATION FORM PROVIDES INFORMATION FOR (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY):

O A NEW FACILITY O A CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

O A NEW OWNER O A SYSTEM UPGRADE

O A NEW TANK O AN ADDRESS CHANGE

O A NEW OPERATOR OOTHER

OWNER OF TANKS

IM\C%L. on L. Owen lSoLN(;-GL.

316 N . WASHINGToN

O A TEMPORARY CLOSURE
O A REQUEST FOR CLOSURE
@ A PERMANENT CLOSURE
WITH CLOSURE REPORT
OPERATOR OF FACILITY
[OPERATOR RAWE (IF SKWE XS OWNER, WARR BOX FERET 1T ]

[UXTORG XODRESS

“otovs —

ZIPCOVE - [ZIPCODE TELEPRUNE .
MeAOIL- ||| : I N I )

TANK/FACILITY LOCATION TYPE OF FACILITY/OWNER

=R TYPE OF OWNER TYPE OF OPERATION
: {Pleass Check One) (Plesse Check One)

Qlvwxzpt mMO DIZMZEO

T
A
N
K

ZO=-"r>00r

300 Ww. \N bLNU’y

[TCCATIOR OF TARRS

“Kokamg, [y

@D PRIVATE/BUSINESS
O STATE GOVERNMENT

O LOCALGOVERNMENT
O FEDERALGOVERNMENT

GSAFACILITY (ID#.

QO OmHER

@D MOTORVEHICLEFUEL
DISPENSING STATION

O COMMERCIAL
QO RESDENTIAL

QO WDUSTRIAL

P CObE

AN . |

col‘m& N m

EFFECTIVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP

O

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

OATH: | certify that the information concerning i

4
Py

or ¢l

provided in this notification is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

LTANT

NAMEOF COMFARY

=€ NI ‘r\

[CERTIFICATIONNUMBER

CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION

Mo RReL O RoL GG .

JOBTITLE ONQGO'L TELEFAONE EG) %7—?5)

NUMBER

NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION

NUMBER OF PAGESATTACHEDTOTHIS
NOTIFICATION

OWNER CERTIFICATION

ity of law that | have p y examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and
basgd on my inquiry of those lndavndualsunmedlately responsible for obtaining the information,

OATH: [ cenify that under p
allatiached documents, al'\d t

NOV 1 5 2001

DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL N “NAGEMENT,
C:If‘ ‘TY
PAGE 30F5
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STATE FORM 45223 (REV. 2199

FACILITY NAME FACILITY ID. PAGE OF o
DESCRIPTION OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM . :
E JcOMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS WHEN NUMBER OF TANKS EXCEEDS SIX. A
g SEQUENTIAL TANK NUMBER / 2( 3 ﬁ
; OWNER-SPECIFIED TANK NUMBER ll
2 DATE INSTALLEDY [/ /  \__/__J__V\__J1__I__A__/__/1__| 1 [ _ __/__/__ﬂ
L capacmy@GAuonsy f .} )} |
F JcompeTeonLyoNe  |1. CURRENTLY IN USE (@) O o o (& (&
OF1.20R3. DATE BROUGHT INTO USE] _/ / [/ [/ [ I [ ] [ |
T 2. TEMPORARILY OUT OF USE o o O o o o
A DATE LAST USED [ | [ [ [ [ [ ] [ |/ [ ]
N 3. PERMANENTLY OUT OF USE
K. DATE REMOVED FROM GROUND (‘L'/m ‘0‘3‘0&0 (J-lom m | /1
sl *_DATE FILLED IN-PLACE] /1) 1y P Ay My [ /| ] ﬂ
T f.20RsmusTee |4 REQUESTING CLOSURE
1‘} COMPLETEDIF TO BE REMOVED] © o o O o o g
u [secTonsaors TO BE FILLED IN-PLACE o o () (@] o o
s JareseecTeD. 5. CHANGE-IN-SERVICE, |
REGULATED TO UNREGULATED o o O (] () o
’. UNREGULATED TO REGULATED o o () o o ()
G JsuBsTANCE 1. PETROLEUM DIESEL} ©O o o o o o
" JCURRENTLY KEROSENE| © o o o o o
c Ion LAST GASOLINE o -] P L o o
o lsTorep usep oL o o o o o
N kcompLETEONLYONE OTHER (specity)
; OF1.20R3) 2. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE O o o o o o
N CERCLA SUBSTANCE or
; Chemical Abstract Service Number.
: MIXTURE OF SUBSTANCES o o () o o o
3. UNKNOWN o o (] O o o
H frank STEEL| @ ) o ® o o
¢ [consTrucTiON concreTe] © o o o o o
° FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC] © o o o o o
s UNKNOWN] © o o o o o
3 g OTHER (specif)d V¢ -~ | |
¢ [INTERNAL INTERIOR LINNG | 'O o o o o o
T JPROTECTION NnoNe] © o o o o o
0 uNnKknown] W@ ® > ©® o o
; OTHER (specily)
R QWEXTERNAL CATHODIC @ > L L o o
¢ [PROTECTION PaINTED] © o o o o o
E FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC] © o o o o o
$ none|] © o o o o o
o UNKNOWN| © o o o o - O
N OTHER (specify)
I Jrype BARE STEEL o o O () () o
(Does notmeet CP requirements withoutanodes)G ALVANIZED STEEL o (@ -] o (@ o
P FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC o o (e o o o
| CATHODIC PROTECTION] @& @ ® S o o
P UNKNOWN o o O () o ()
:‘ OTHER (specity)} _ _ _ _
G [METHOD PRESSURIZED| ©O o o o o O
{Check valve at pump) EUROPEAN SUCTION o O O () () [
{Check valve at tank) AMERICAN SUCTION () o (&) o o O

PAGE40OFS




o SIATE FORM as223 (REV. 2199)

’

FACILITY NAME : FACILITY ID. PAGE OF

DESCRIPTION OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS (CONTINUED)

COMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS WHEN THE NUMBER OF TANKS EXCEEDS SIX.

Sequential Tank Number

(Only for use with tanks 2000 gallons or smaller) Manual Tank Gauging

ZO~4O0MamO murmemy Jo

(Can only be used for 10 years) Tank Tightness Testing With Daily Inventory Controls
(ATG must periorm monthly leak test) Automatic Tank Gauging

(Site Assessment required for use) Vapor Monitoring

(Site Assessment required for use) Ground Water Monitoring

Interslitial Monitoring Within a Secondary Barrier

Interstitial Monitoring Within Secondary Containment

(Required tor pressurized piping only) Automatic Line Leak Detectors

(Required if tank leak detection does not cover piping) Line Tightness Testing
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)

Another Method (Please specify below)

%

X

LN

Om~0O0KE"PO
onoex

.Jat 60 'dpy or3 Sacrificial Anodes

Must be tested For Coated Steel Tanks with Cathodic Protection - impressed Current

e'a'r in't"e'rv'als', 1 For Coated Steel Piping with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Current

. B Sacrificial Anodes
ependmg Qﬂ Another Method (Please specify below)
pe of system.

|ooooookooooooooooo

l

rr-vo I

(Required for most tanks) Catchment Basins

(Valve attached to fill pipe) Automatic Shutoff Devices

(MUST be audible to fuel delivery personnel) Overfill Alarms
(Not recommended for use with suction piping) Ball Float Valves
Another Method (Please specify below)

e —————————

=

BOHOPDZOO

: ih"s"tallatibﬁ . E : All work has been completed.

[ndicate Installer is certified by the tank and piping manufacturer.

‘omp"a-'hce Contractor is certified by the Office of the State Fire Marshal.
SR Y Work inspected/certified by a registered professional engineer.
pecmp- t_O th's : Work inspected by the Office of the State Fire Marshal.

upgrade, or Another method of compliance was used (specify below).
losure

0000000/000000000000/000000000000
oooooookooooopoooookooooooooooo
ooooooopooooopoooookooooooooooo
ooooooookoooookoooookooooooooooo

[00000000/000000[000000{000000000000

Poooooookooooo

0
b

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

4

Cr=OZr2an

I have financial responsibility in accordance with Subtitle | Subpart H {Specify below).

O Self-Insurance O Letter of Credit

O Insurance & Risk Retention Group Coverage . O Local Government - Bond Ratina Test
O Trust Aareement O Local Government - Financial Test

O Guarantee O Local Government - Guarantee

O Suretv Bond - QO Local Government - Fund.

30 - DAY REQUEST FOR TANK CLOSURE

o

To request a tank closure, mark the Request for Closure ovai in Type of Notitication in Section A, complete sections 8,C D, E,

mxcworo

[}
h

“ummcomy

and mark O. REQUESTING CLOSURE in section F. Complete the remaining sections (G-N) and fill in the requested information below.

PROPOSED CONTRACTOR LUST INCIDENT INFORMATION
[CORTRACTON NANE [TOSTIRCIOERT NUMBER. 17 APPLICABLE

TRONG ADDRESS

WU IE. ANy 1allk CIUSUIES must e penivineu vy peisons

e A L L Y Y a1

vepaiunents, wie mugnag diale riue maisnas, anu iwvem s

U1 >ecuon must D€ NONNED 14 0ayS prior to ciosure.
rease jepuri W e LeaKimy 'Unuelyluuuu duidye 1ank

Oecuon at (si/j Jus-SUL/ i1 S1IgNS 01 SON OF grounawarer

MV M VI Wi W e v,

CERTIFIUATION
NUMBER

niana gwawe riice viaruair \Q17) LO"“L“

N —
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11/15/01 THU 15:52 FAX 317 232 2724 @oo2
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BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ

ATTQORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER 215 NORTH WASHINGTON

MARK E. KUNTZ KOKOMO, INDIANA 46501

I.. OWEN BOLINGER, 1924-1996 PHONE (765) 457-8151
FAX (765) 4578300

November 12, 2001

Mr. Robert L. McGurer

Tax Analyst - Indiana Dept of Revenue
Indiana Government Center N

100 N Senate Avenue

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253
RE: Underground Storage Tanks
Dear Mr. McGurer:
I am in receipt of your letter dated November 8, 2001, in which the amount of money
that the Indiana Department of Environmental Management claims is due from me is set

forth. Please be advised that I protest the penalties.

It is my understanding that this matter is going to be heard before a hearing officer at
some point in time.




BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER 215 NORTH WASHINGTON
MARK E. KUNTZ KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901
PHONE (765) 457-8151
L. OWEN BOLINGER FAX  (765) 457-8300
(1924 - 1996 )

November 5, 2001

Mr. Robert L. McGurer

Tax Analyst - Environmental
Indiana Department of Revenue
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253

Mr. John Miller

Department of Revenue

IGCN - Room N-247

100 North Senate Avenue

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253 VIA Facsimile (317) 233-6489

Mr. John Mendel

Indiana Department of
Environmental Management

Post Office Box 7015

Indianapolis, IN 46207-7015

Re: Underground Storage Tank 2814

Gentlemen:

I have received your letter regarding taxes that are allegedly unpaid on certain
underground storage tanks. Please consider this letter to be a written protest as outlined in Mr.
McGuere’s letter of October 24, 2001.

You need to understand the background of the situation.

First of all, I did not purchase the former filling station property. I was unfortunate
enough to have inherited it upon my father’s death on October 26, 1996, although I did not get
any control over it until late in 1997. Up until that time, my father, L. Owen Bolinger was
involved in the leasing of the filling station. I had nothing to do with the operation of the
business, the leasing of the property, payment of taxes or anything else.




Indiana Department of Revenue/
Environmental Management

November 5, 2001

page 2

It is my understanding that prior to his death, my father leased the property to Roger
Ryan, who was supposed to have paid the storage tank fees.

After the death of my father, the property was leased by William King, who operates
King Oil, also known as Maracor. Unknown to me, Mr. King owned one of the four storage
tanks. While he leased the property, he advises me that he paid the tax on the fuel tank that he
owned. I have never received any bill of any kind from the Department of Revenue or anyone
else regarding unpaid taxes on the remaining three tanks. That is, I did not receive any bill until
sometime in 2000.

I employed Certified Services Incorporated to remove all of the tanks. The tanks were
actually removed in June, 2000. My file indicates that I sent the necessary paperwork that had
been filed out by Certified Services to the Department of Environmental Management in July,
2000. While I did not want the tanks removed until August of 2000, they took them out in June.
The lease I had with King did not terminate until August, 2000. King had not operated the
business since January of 2000. It was my understanding that removing the tanks would
terminate my duty to pay any tax regarding the storage tanks.

I do not think the Department of Environmental Management knew that one of the tanks
was owned by Mr. King. I will let John Mendel, to whom I’m sending a copy of this letter,
consider how this fact affects the billing.

Sometime in early 2001 I received a bill saying that I owed $360.00 in delinquent tank
tax. I sent a letter in response that I did not believe that I owed the money, since the tanks had
been removed. I think I was incorrect about that in that the bill I received was for 2000, which
would be for 1999 clearly prior to the removal of the tanks. Not realizing this at the time, I sent
a letter to the Department of Revenue saying that I did not believe that I owed the money. Some
months later I received another bill for the same amount. I responded by sending a copy of the
same letter and saying that I did not believe that I owed it. About three weeks ago I received
another notice saying that I owed the tax. I sent the check with a letter protesting same to the
Department of Environmental Management, having been advised to do so by a lady named
Loreoda at Environmental Management. She advised me that she would look into the matter and
try to straighten it out. If I did not owe the tax, a refund would be forthcoming. Following this
conversation with her, I received the current disputed bills which go all the way back to 1988,
when I did not own the property.

I recently received a receipt for registration of the tanks, which I don’t think is correct,
since the tanks are gone.




Indiana Department of Revenue/
Environmental Management

November 5, 2001

page 3

Frankly, I think that Roger Ryan or my father have paid the taxes that are due and that
a record of that has not yet been located. I think that the government should have filed a claim
against the estate of my late father for any amounts that were due. The time for filing such a
claim is long since expired. I think that I owe some part of tax that was accrued after the date
of my father’s death and prior to the removal of the tanks in June, 2000.

I am willing to pay whatever tax is due. However, I believe the environmental penalties
are completely out of line, as I have done nothing to harm the environment and am an innocent
victim getting tagged for taxes that may have not been paid when I had nothing to do with it.

Assuming that Mr. Mendel figures out whether or not any of the storage tank taxes were
paid by Mr. Ryan and/or my father and makes an adjustment for those taxes paid by Mr. King,
I am willing to pay whatever tax remains absent the environmental penalty.

I note that Indiana Code 13-23-14-3 (b)(2) and (4) provides for an escape of the penalty
by persons such as myself.

I will be happy to make a trip to Indianapolis to sit down with any of you and try to

resolve this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael O. Bolinger




. e 11-01-201 2:28PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 83g@
A

BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ
Attorneys at Law
215 North Washington
Kokomo, Indiana 46901
765-457-8151 - Phone
765-457-8300 - Fax

Facsimile Transmittal

Date:

/I-1-0] /3/7) Q34 042y

Attention:

From:

M/(’JI&’&/ ﬂ Boli Nger

Number of Pages (including cover sheet):

/l

Comment(s):

This transmission contains PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL information which
is intended only for the addressee. If you are not an authorized and intended recipient, any
copying or further dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you determine that
you have received it in error, we ask that you notify us by telephone and mail the material to
us at the above address. We will gladly reimburse your expense in complying with this
request.




, o+ 11-01-281 2:2SPM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 8300

INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

. FORM
UST-1

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PM DATE
PYMT AMT

2001

PAYMENT: 1

DUE: DEC 15
2000

Annual Amount Due:
Instaliment Payment Due:

OWNER

$360.00
$360.00

If Late, Enter Penalty:
If Late, Enter Interest:

Environmental Penalty:
Total Amount Paid:

OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Michael O. Bolinger
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAUSSN NUMBER
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-

TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 2000. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY. *

19179

(765) 457-8151

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

2814 P 4[]

O

O

O

d

]

O

.|

Ale Tanks Weke Remaved BY DINE 3% 2000
, .

= 37~ A4 -0Y473%

Under the qepalty of perjury, | have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and 1o the best of my knowledge

nd ha plete, and comect.
™~ )\\\\ Q0 DS -4 -RIS]|

Title bate Daytime Phone Number
MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Depanmaent of Revenuye
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulavard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564

Signature

Revised 10/
‘ 00 State Form 46022
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. - 11-81-281 2:26PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 83©8
B revisio0  1Ndiana Department of Revenue
State Form# Change Form :

This form is to be used when fecs paid are differcnt than what is billcd on Form UST-1.
Failure to provide this information may result in penalty and interest charges.

Company Name: MIQuwhe ‘.SQLUQ (NG FID# &8 ‘q'

Address NS N. WASHIN(<TON SSN#______

City \AQK.‘D'W\D _ State ’ ND Zip Code L’(ﬁ@]

. Owner ID#

94673

IF THE TANK (S) WAS STILL IN THE GROUND OR NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF
JULY 1°T OF THE CURRENT YEAR, THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEES IS DUE.
TANK FEES ARE NOT PRORATED.

Facility ID Number Number of Petroleum Number of Hazardous Removal Date/
Tanks Substance Tanks Installment Date
2% 1Y = = SuNe 3%, 3000

Signature \Nm :

Print or Type Name MCaael 0. oW bn_ Title
Telephone ( 1" y Y€1 -%/5) Date /’,( /0‘ OQ

The Department of Revenue cannot process any form that does not contain Federal 1dentification or
Social Security Number and a signature of the owner or officer of the company.

PLEASE ATTACH THIS FORM TO THE BACK OF YOUR UST-1 FORM




- 11-01-201 2:29PM ' BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 8300

Invoice

Invoice Number:

Certified Tank Services, Inc.
00-168

8577 W SR 14

Winamac, IN 46996
. , Invoice Date:
Sep 26, 2000

219-946-6511 Page:
1

Voice:
219-946-7003 . Duplicate

- Fax:

Sold To: .
Mike Bolinger

215 N. Washington St.
Kokomo, IN 46901

Cuswmer 1ID: BOL100 .

c—— ‘o ——e  wm o aa v, o

Customer PO Payment Terms Due Date ales Rep ID
Net 20 Days 10/16/00

~ Quaniiy “Trem

Description Unmit Price Extension
Dispose of (4) additional drums | CoTT T
of petroleum sludge/ tank debris
Drum disposal .

’ 315.00 1,260.00

Subtotal 1,260.00
Sales Tax

Total Invoice Amount 1,260.00
Payment Received
’ TOTAL 1,260.00




* 11-01-201 2:30PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 83w
LI PR ES Vyres/: v 317 Y42 HcYb

TestAmerica, Inc. Indienapolis Division
6964 Hillsdale Ct., Indianapolis, IN 45250
Phone: (317) B42-4261 FAX: (317) B42-4286

TO: Mr. . Edward Jacoabs
COMPANY: CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES

FROM: Ken Busch
COMPANY: Indianapolis Division
PHONE: (317)8u2-4261

SENT ON: Mon Sep 25 17:12:51 2000

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER]:“G

COMMENTS:

PLEASE CALL NUMBER ABOVE IF FAX TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE.

This material is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is
‘privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this material to
the intendead recipient, your are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify us immediately by telephone at the Following
toll fFree number 1-800-485-020\.




* 11-01-201 2:36PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 8300

VP AL 10 AU VeI LUN @ v as LTI raw e

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Mr. Bdward Jacoks

CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES . 09/25/2000

8977 West State Road 14

Winamac, IN 469%¢C Job Number: 00.04861
Page 1 of §

Encloged are the Analytical Results for the fellowing samples
submitted to TestAmerica, In¢. Indianapolis Divigpion for analysis:

Project Description: KCKOMO MARATHON

Sample Date Time Date

Number Sample Description Taken Taken Received

275192 TANK NORTH END 09/08/2000 08:45 09/14/2000
275193 TANR SOUTH END 069/08/2000 08:45 09/14/20600
295194 TANK NORTH END o 09/08/20C0 09:05 09/14/2000
275195 TANK SOUTH END 09/08/2000 09:05 09/14/2000
375196 TANK NORTH END 09/08/2000 0%:20 09/14/2000
275197 TANK SOUTH END 09/0872000 095:20 09/14/2000
2753198 TANK 4 NORTH END 09/08/2000 09:30 09/14/2000
275199 TANK 4 SCUTH END 09/08/2000 09:30 09,/14/2000
275200 NORTH WALL ¢ - &' 09/08/2000 10:10 09/14/2000
275201 . SOUTH WALL @ 4’ 09/08/2000 10:10 09/14/2000
275202 EBEAST WALL @& - ¢~ 09/08/2000 10:15 09/14/2000
275203 WEST WALL @ - 4° 09/08/2000 10:10 09/14/2000
275204 ISLAND #1 @3° 09/08/2000 10:15 09/14/2000
275205 ISLAND #2 @3’ 09/08/2000 10:15 09/14/2000
275206 EXCAVATED SOIL 09/08/2000 10:40 09/14/2000

3

TestAmerica, Inc. certifies that the analytical results contained
herein apply only te the epecific pamples analyzed.

TestAmerica Inccrporated-Indianapolis Division is in compliance with
the National Environmental Laberatory Accreditation Program (NELAP)
Standardse.

Reproduction of thie analytical report is permitted only in its
entirety.




*11-01-201 2:31PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 8329

REPORT

M. Edward Jacobs 09/25/2000

CERYIFLED YANK SERVICES

8977 West State Road 14

Wnamac, 1N 46996 Job No.*  00.04861
Page 2 of &

Date Recelved: 09/14/2000
Jobd Description: KOKOMO MARATHON

Samle Numper / Somple §.0. Sample Dotes  Anolyst
paraeters MWet Wt. Result  Flag _Units Date & Tune Anatyzed Method

215192 TANK 1 NORTH END 09/08/2000 08;45

rew  GC/FI0 volotite (NONAQ) =20 mylkg 09/24/2000 03:06
275193 TANK 1 S0UTH END 09/08/2000 08:45

TPH - GC/FI0 Volatile (HONAQ) 28, g/ kg 09/24/2090 03.53 Sw B015B
275194 TAHK 2 NORTH END 09/08/2000 99:05 .

TPH - GC/FID Volatile (MM) <20. mg/ke 09/24/2000 04:41 SW 80158
215195 TARK 2 SOUH END 09/08/2000 09;05

TPH - GC/FIG Volatile (KONAD) 35 mg/kg 0972412000 05:29
275196 TANK 3 NORTH END 09/08/2000 09;20

TPH - GC/FID Volatile (HONAQY  <20. ng/kg Lvs  00/24/2000 06:16 SW 80158




* 11-01-201 2:31PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 83009

ANALYTICAL REFORT

M, Edward Jacobs 09/25/2000

CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES

8977 Wost State Roud 14

Wiaamc, IN 46996 Job No.:  00.04561
Page 3 of §

Date Recelved: 0971472000
Job Description: KOKOMD MARATHON

sample Nunter / Sample 1.D. Sample Dater  Analyst Repor-ting
Parameters Wet Wt. Result Flag Units Date & Tiie Analyzad Limit

275197 TANK 3 SOUTH €D 09/06/2000 09;20

TPH - GC/FID Volatilte (NONAQ)  <20. g/ kg 09/24/2600 07:04 SwW 80158
276198 TANK 4 NORTH END 09/08/2000 09:30

[FH - GC/FID Volat1le (HONAQ)  <20. mg/kg 09/24/2000 07:53 SW 801G
275199 TANK 4 SOUTH END 09/08/2000 09:30

TPH - GC/FID Volatile (NONAQ) =20, Ing/ kg 09/24/2000 08:39 SW 80158
276200 NORTH WALL € - 4° 09/08/2000 10;10

TPH - GC/FID Yolatile (NONAQ) «i70. mg/kg 09/24/2000 14:1¢ S 80158
275201 SOUTH WALL @ - ¢ 09/06/2000 10:10

TPH - GC/FID Volatite (MONAG) ~20. mg/kg 09/24/2000 16:36 SW 801SB




- 11-21-201 2:31PM
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FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 8309

ﬂ.

M. Edwud Jacods
CERYJFIED TANK SERVICES
8977 West State Road 14
Winamac. IN 46996

Date Recetved; 09/14/2000
Job Descriprion: KOKOMO MARATHON

AMALYTICAL REFORT

09/25/2000

Job No,: 00.04861
Page 4 of 5

Sarple Munber / Sample 1.0,

215202 EAST WALL @ - 4
TPH - GC/FID Volatile (NONAQ) 20

275203 WEST MALL @ - 4°

1PM - GC/FID Volatile CHONAQ) <20,

275204 ISLAND #1 63
TPH - GC/FID Volatile (HONAQ)
275206 ISLAND §2 _@3'
it - GC/FID Volatile (NONAQ)
275206 EXCAVATED SOIL

TPH - GC/FID Volatile (HONAQ)

sanple Oate/

Analyst

Wet Wt. Result Flag Units

09/08/2000 10:15
mg/kg
09/08/2000 10:10
rg/ky
09/08/2000 10:15
mg/kg
09/08/2000 10:15
mg/kg
09/08/2000 10:40

mg/kg

Date & Time Anglyzed

09/24/2000 17:24

09/24/2000 18:12

09/24/2000 18:59

09/24/2000 19:47

09/24/2000 20:34

W 8015B

W 80158

Reporting
Lime




» 11-81-201 2:31PM FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 830@

P. 1@
6

_0'.5.“.1& PH# EST 08/25/: 0 317 842 4286 Page

mg/L

wg/L
g/ kg

ug/hg

ql

Page 5 of §

KEY TO ABBPREVIATIONS
Less than, when appearing 1n the result colum, fmffcates analyte not detacted 4t o above the Reporting Limit,
Percent. To tonvert ppm t9 2, divide result Dy 10.000. To convert £ to PR, muitiply the resuit by 10,000.
Indlcates “he Reporting Limit 15 elevated due to 1nsutricfent sample volume,
Part per m11fon; Concentratlion in wiits of mMITigrams of analyte per Liter of agueous sarple.
Part per oillion; Concentration in units of micrograms of analyte per Liter of agueous cample.
Part per mllton; Concentration 1n wmits of milligrams of analyte per K1logran of non-aquedus sanpls,
Part por b1ll10n; Concentiration 1 wnits of wicrogiams of analyte per k11oqrmn of nbn-éqﬂeous sample.
Ingicates tie somple concentration was quantitated using a diesel fuel stondard.
Ixdtcates the analyte of interest was also found 1n the method blank.
Gamle resemdles unknown Kydrocarhon.

When indicoted, the result is reportef on o dry weight dbazis. The contridution of the moicture content in the
sapie has been subtracted when ¢alculating the concentration,

indicates the analyte has elevated Reporting Limit due to high cmcentrat'im..
Iidicates the analyte has elevated RepeiTing Limit due Te matrix.

Indicates the reported concentration 15 2stimated.,

Ingicates the sguple cwicentration was quantitated using o gaseisne standard.
Indicates the sample was analyzed past recommended holding time,

insutticient spike concentration due tu hign analyts concéhtratioﬁ in the sample.
indicates the reported concentration is belaw the Reporting Limit.

I:ud;cates the sample concentralion was quantitated using a kerossie standard,
lihicates an MS/MSD was not analyzed due to 1nsutfictent sample. An LGS / LCS Dupticate provided Tor precisian.
Indicates the sarple concentration was quantitated using @ minerdl spirits standard.
Indicates the sample conceatration was quantitated using a motor 011 standard.

Indicates the samgle was post spiked due to sample matrix.

Indicotes MS/MSD eacesded control imits. The associasted sample moy exhibit similar mateix bios,
AlY other quatity contrel tudicators are tn ¢ontrol.

Indicates the saople was received past recommended holding time.
Indicates the sample waz recelved 1mpexperly preseived and/op Trproperly contained.

Intlcates the result 15 b2low the Reporting Limit and 1s consldered estimatad.
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FROM BOLINGER AND KUNTZ 457 83090 P. 11

Instructions for UST-1
Underground Storage Tank Fee Return

Who Should File This Form?

Anyone who owns an underground storage tank as of July 1™ of
the current year must file this retum and pay the fee unless
exempted by Statc Law. This form was mailed because our
records indicate an underground storage tank(s) was in use on
the assessment day of July 1" of the year in question. If you
believe the tanks are exempt from this fee, you must complete
the notification form and send it to the Indiana Department of
Environmental Management (1.D.E.M.).

Tanks Exempted Under State Law.

Underground storage tanks which are exempt from this fee
include: (a) regulated tanks properly and permanently closed or
removed before July 1* of the year in question; (b) tanks used
for storing heating fucl for use on the same premises; (c) fann or
residential tanks storing motor fuel for noncommercial use, with
a capacity of less than 1,000 gallons.

For morc information on exemptions or state rules and
guidelines regarding permanent closure of regulated tanks,
contact the Indiana Depaniment of Environmental Management
(I.D.EM.) &t 317-308-3064.

How Are Thesce Fees Used?

The purpose of the foc is for the Excess Liability Fund that
provides financial support to “qualified” underground storage
tank apphicants for leaking underground storage tank cleanups.
Applicants mus comply timely with all State Laws regarding
the notificanion mauntenance and fee payment requirements for
underground storage tanks in order to be eligible for assistance.
For morc intonriation about the Excess Liability Fund and its
qualificanons, comtact .D.E.M. art (317) 308-3080.

Who Do ! Pay These Fees To?

Fees mus he mude payable to the Indiana Department of
Revenue  Thewe focs are mandated by law and serve a very
uscful purpoe This moncy supports an Excess Liability Fund
that 15 ammlablc to address financial concems related to
undcrpround storage wank cleanups. However, these funds are
only availabic 1o “"qualiied” applicants, which means you must
have et all filing requircments and have paid all your tank fees
timely  In many rospects, these fees are similar to insurance
premiums, 1¢ sou denive a direct benefit from paying them
timely if sou exer noed access to the fund.

Are Tank Feex Prorated?

No. The undcrground storage tank fees are not “prorated”.
These fecs arc calculated on a fascial year beginning July 1 on
any tank 1hat has not been properly closed or removed before
the billing dale according to State Law,

FID, SSN, SIGNATURE.

The Indiana Deparument of Revenue will not process any
application, which does not confain a Federal Identification
Number (FID) or Social Security Number (SSN) and a signature
of the owner or officer of the company. Failure to provide this
information could result in penalty and interest charges.

Owner’s Name and Address.

This area reflects your legal ownership name and address. It is
very important that a physical address (not a P.O. Box Number)
be provided. This will help to ensure your underground storage
fee return will be received in a timely manner. However, you
may include a P.O. Box number along with your physical

Anmnual Amount Due, Installment Payment Due.

If your annual amount due is $500.00 or Jess, you must pay the
entirc amount due by the due date indicated on the First
Payment UST-1 Form. If your annual amount due is over
$500.00, you may pay by installment payments. Each UST-1
forin bas a due date in which your installment is due. It is
extremely important that you pay your fees timely to avoid the
Environmental Penalty of up to $50.00 per tank, per day, for
each day past the due date.

Owncr Identification Number.

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management assigns
this number to each owner that has registered all facilities in
accordance with State Laws, Each owner should have only one
owner identification,

Facility Ydentification Number,

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management assigns
this number to identify each facility that has been registered
under a specific owner identification number.

Facility and Tank Information,

Each facility pumber has the number of tanks registered to that
facility and a box next to it. It is very important that you check
off each facility you want your payment to be applied to.
Failure to provide this information may delay the processing of
your return and cause penalty and interest to be applied to your
account. If the number of tank(s) is incormrect, you may make
the correction and the Change Form must be completed and
attached to your return showing the correct number of tanks at
that facility with an explanation.

Penalty and Interest.

If your return is mailed after the due date, you must include
penalty and interest. Penalty for filing after the due date is 10%
of the fee due. To obtain the interest amount due, call the
Department of Revenue at (317) 615-2695, For information
concerning Environmental Penalties please call the Indiana
Department of Environmental Management (ID.EM)at (317)
234-0343. All penalties and interest should be sent with your
payment.

Questions?

If you have any questions concerning your billing please call the
Indiana Deparument of Revenue at (317) 615-2695. If you have
questions about tank regulation or regjstration or the
environmental penalty, please call the Indiana Depariment of
Environmental Management (I.D.EM.) at (317) 308-3064.




~ STATE <= INDIANA_

INDIANAPOLIS, 46204-2253

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 N. SENATE AVE.

October 24, 2001

Michael O. Bolinger
215 N. Washington
Kokomo, IN. 46901

RE: Underground Storage Tank Taxes

Dear Mr. Bolinger,

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management, (I.D.E.M.) has determined that under
the Environmental Tax Law, IC 13-23-12-1 you should be billed for failure to pay your
Underground Storage Tank Taxes.

Enclosed you will find the UST-1 Forms indicating the years that have not been paid.

Therefore, you have until November 23, 2001, which is thirty (30) days from the date of this
proposed assessment to either pay these taxes or file a written protest.

Should you have any questions concerning payment of these billings, ybu may call the Indiana
Department of Revenue at (317) 615-2590.

Should you have any questions concerning your Underground Storage Tank Account, you may
call the Indiana Department of Environmental Management at (317) 234-0343.

Please make all checks payable to Indiana Department of Revenue.

Respectfully,

Robert L. McGurer

Tax Analyst

Environmental Tax

Indiana Department of Revenue

“Equal Opportunity Employer”




INDIANA UNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
— i APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL PM DATE
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A T AT
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

1999 2000
Annual Amount Due: $360.00| If Late, Enter Penalty: . OO Environmental Penalty: g _2 O00CO. ~O
Installment Payment Due: $360.00|If Late, Enter Interest: 52_ /Q Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 4578151

PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1999. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O a O O] 0 O O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 2000

$ 8,448.16

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retum (incfuding any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
6150 Decatur Boulevard
Revised 10/00 Indianapalis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY

— ) APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL M DATE
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A PYMI?I' =
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. AM

1997 1998

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Annual Amount Due:

$1,160.00

Installment Payment Due:

$290.00

If Late, Enter Penalty: .
If Late, Enter Interest.f’ 9,

o0

48

Environmental Penalty: ’8‘ &ma o0

Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger
ADDRESS 215 N Washington
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-

OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

19179

FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER

351022500

TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1997. THE DEPARTMENT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

TELEPHONE NUMBER

(765) 4578151

Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks

2814 4[] O

O

O

O

a

D .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1998

$ 9,606.48

O

it is true, complete, and correct.

Under the penatty of perjury, | have examined this retumn (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signature

Title

Date

Daytime Phone Number

Revised 10/00

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564

State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PM DATE
PYMT AMT

1997
,000. co

PAYMENT: 1
DUE: DEC 15
1996

Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00

$290.00

Environmental Penaity:;
Total Amount Paid:

If Late, Enter Penatty: &//4. €O
If Late, Enter Interest. £ 44/, éB

Instaliment Payment Due:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger

ADDRESS 215 N Washington
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46801-

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1996. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER

TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
TELEPHONE NUMBER

19179
351022500

(765) 457-8151 I

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

2814 4[]

O

O

O

a

O

O

O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1997

$ 9,687.68

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retumn (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

-—

Signature

Title Date

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564

Daytime Phone Number

Revised 10/00 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL PM DATE

PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AMT

1995 1996
Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00| If Late, Enter Penalty: $ //é' QO |Environmental Penalty'i z E 000.00

Installment Payment Due: $290.00|If Late, Enter |nterest;$ 4/% S0 |Total Amount Paid:
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/IZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1995. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks Facility Tanks
2814 4[] ] O O O O O O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1996

$ 9,768.50

Under the penatty of perjury, | have examined this retum (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indlana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
" Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL

] P
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A p::MDTAZ;T
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

1994 1995

Annual Amount Due:

$1,160.00

If Late, Enter Penalty: g //6. 0O

Environmental Penalty: oo,
EEoco.co

Installment Payment Due: $290.00(If Late, Enter Interest: \g SbQ.77/ |Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP  Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151

PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1994, THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

Facility Tanks

2814 4[] O

8 g a

a a

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01

FOR 1995

$ 9,838.71

a

it is true, complete, and correct.

Under the penaity of perjury, | have examined this retumn (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowiedge and belief,

Signature

Title Date

Daytime Phone Number

Revised 10/00

Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:

State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A s DA.TET
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AM
1993 1 9_&4

Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00(If Late, Enter Penalty: 3’//6' o0 Environmental Penalty: E 8 @. o0
Installment Payment Due: $290.00| If Late, Enter Intereststé% 9/ Total Amount Paid:
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151

PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1993. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILTIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O O ] O 0 O O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1994

$ 9,919.91

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retum (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
indlana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Ravised 10/00 . indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
. THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PAYMENT: 1 APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL PM DATE

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AMT

1992 1993
Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00| If Late, Enter Penalty: y M Environmental Penalty: z E OCO. oo

Installment Payment Due: $290.00|If Late, Enter Interest, &' 224, 7/ |Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILUTY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151

PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1892. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O O O O O O a

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1993

$ 10,001.71

Under the penatty of perjury, | have examined this retumn (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature 4 Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indlana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL " [PM DATE

PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AMT

1991 1992

Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00|If Late, Enter Penalty: x//é.oo Environmental Penaltyzg 8 OCO. OO
Installment Payment Due: $290.00| If Late, Enter Interestwaoy Total Amount Paid: g

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151

PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1991. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACIUTIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O O O O O O O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1992

$ 10,096.04

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retum (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowiedge and belief,
itis true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
- APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL PM DATE

PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A p::MT e
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

1990 1991
Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00(If Late, Enter Penalty: g ve.00 Environmental Penalty: o0, oo
Instaliment Payment Due: $290.00| I Late, Enter Interest 8°9// & & [Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP  Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1990. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKEO OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4] 0 O a a O a ' O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1991

$10,187.88

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retumn (Including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard -
Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND

32$M . STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
-1
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
] APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL PM DATE
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A > T
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AMT
1989 19 90

Annual Amount Due: $1,160.00| If Late, Enter Penalty: // , OO Environmental Penaw
Instaliment Payment Due: $290.00|If Late, Enter Interest ' / A/ 2,4 | Total Amount Paid:
OWNER Michael O, Bolinger . OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1989. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks Facility Tanks
2814 4 a O [ a a a O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1990

- $ 10,289.58

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retum (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Revised 10/00 Indianapoils, IN 46241-9564 . State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL
PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A PM DTATET
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. PYMT AM
1988 1 g 8 9
Annual Amount Due: $360.00|If Late, Enter Penalty: , OO |Environmental Penalty'\g'? oo, 00
Installment Payment Due: $360.00| If Late, Enter Interest: § 250, 56 | Total Amount Paid: "
OWNER Michael O, Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington ' FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1988, THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O O O O 0 ] m]

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1989

. $ 8,746.56

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retumn (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
itis true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Revised 10/00 ) Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




INDIANA UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
- APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL TE

PAYMENT: 1 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A ';:: DAAMT
DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. MT

1987 1988

Annual Amount Due: $360.00| If Late, Enter Penaltytw Environmental Penalty: g 8200' P o)
Installment Payment Due: $360.00| If Late, Enter Interest. ¥’ 3.3, 9.5 | Total Amount Paid:

OWNER Michael O. Bolinger OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP  Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1987. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT

PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.

Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks| Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks Facility Tanks
2814 4[] O d O O a 0 O

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1988

»? $ 8,779.95

Under the penalty of perjury, | have examined this retum (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature Title Date Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:
Indiana Department of Revenue
Fuel and Environmental Tax Section
Ameriplex - Logan Building
5150 Decatur Boulevard
Revised 10/00 Indianapolis, IN 46241-9564 State Form 46022




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 2000 -

$ 8,448.16

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1997

$ 9,687.68

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1995

$ 9,838.71

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1993

$ 10,001.71

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1991

$10,187.88

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1989

$ 8,746.56

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1998

$ 9,606.48

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1996

$ 9,768.50

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1994

$ 9,919.91

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1992

$ 10,096.04

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1990

$ 10,289.58

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1988

$ 8,779.95

$ 115,371.16
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Indiana Department of Enviro
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P. 0. Box 6015
lnd'xanapolis, In

diana 46206-6015




. AUG-02-00 WED 15:24

State Form 49216 (R / 9.99) .
Indiana Department of Environmentsl Management

Underground Storage Tank Compli I i
, gro TR s0ans 6‘?mp 1ance Inspection

Date: Di’@{ /OO Time; ] I " 0~ County: y Region: 1 ¢~ }- LA

Facility Name: . ar Facility 1D, # 5) XY

Facility Address:_ 3 1) I/ a g S“ Facility Phone #
Owner Name: m e hes ‘ l )@jﬂlj,e,/

Tank #:

Tank Type

Tank Volume

Tank Substance

Leak Detection

Overfill Method

Spill Methad

CP (Tank)

PIPING TYPE
Pressure

Suction

Leak Detection

Other

CP (Piping) i

Tank Closure Date \ \

Temporary Closure \

=

(&)

=5
RECORDS )
Latest TT Test (Tank) 3
L

Latest LT Test
| <
Tank Lining Date
Last CP Test (Galvanic) w a S-A |y f&"— —

Last CP Test (Impressed) \ B

COMMENTS 7/ Son 4 P [ pes ‘/0 /( +f &, :/‘c > F g“ 3 /’/'_‘j RS:ENUECER::FICATE
- .F(»a,\—-( Lac “y 2S5 Nng Fo _5/ s f s(/ D ]
\2 q }c"// /0,//5 /O( d../p(J o7 4_’/’ 1’ % S < AFFIDAVIT
- oy~
Office use only *le’én.- /(//" //4//’%«%_5//?/
_All L/ ,a’),,/*} S Ccﬁ.S_C:ﬁé/"’
wility Representative Signature: State Inspector: 7:6! ¢/ /‘ ae” ‘/’((ﬁQate:

I=Incompliance 2 = requires follow-up visiy” 3 =




P

AUG

\‘ .

AR EENOTIEICATION EOR] {UNDERGROUND]STORAGEMANK SR R

02-00 WED 15:25

.- v

s

+OMPLETED FORMS TO ;

P.O. Box 7015

Indianapolis, Indiana 46207-7016
LUST: (317) 308-3088

UST: (317) 308-3064

Indiana Department of Environrmental Management
Office of Environmental Response, UST Branch
N1255, 100 North Senale Avenue

Facllity 10 Number

2 18 111

4 | 1

Owner ID Number| 9 | 4

16 13 | |

Federal IO Number

EPA ID Number | | |

L] 1

lification Is requlired by Federal and State faws for all slorage tanks that are operational or have been used lo store regulated substances since
wary 1, 1974. The informalion requested is required by Section 9002 of the Resource Conservallon and Recovery Act (RCRA) and Indiana
de 328 1AC 9, as amended. Specific delailed Instructions for the completion of this form may be found In the Underground Storage Tank

inch Guldance Manual (Rev. 11/95), on page 4 of this form or by conlacting the UST Branch at the above address.

IS NOTIFICATION FORM PROVIDES INFORMATION FOR

TYPE OF NOTIFICATION

(CHECK ALL

THAT APPLY):

QO ANEWFACILITY O A CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP O ATEMPORARY CLOSURE
QO A NEW OWNER qD A SYSTEM UPGRADE @ A REQUEST FOR CLOSURE
<O ANEW TANK O AN ADDRESS CHANGE O A PERMANENT CLOSURE
QO ANEW OPERATOR O OTHER WITH CLOSURE REPORT
OWNER OF TANKS OPERATOR OF FACILITY
oI — [CPETGYOP WLRIF F GXHE X% CWNER, WMARW SOX WEREX AT
l William King Y
[TRTGRE KOOR ; [WKITING ADORESS
300 W. Walnut
CITY ETATE [1)2°4
L Kokomo IN
[ZFTTOE TELEPHONE [T CTDE TECEPHONE
d1619J0J1- | I I f¢ 1y - I (D
- TANK/FACILITY LOCATION TYPE OF FACILITY/IOWNER
[FACICITY RAUE TIF EXUE XS GWRER. WARK BOX RERE §r-37) TYPE OF OWNER TYPE OF OPERATION -
. |Dl’nu Chach Onue) {Plesse Check One)
[FAITHT ADDRESS - SANE K UWRER, RARK UOX REREY X1 & PRIVATE/BUSINESS @D MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL
_ : O STATE GOVERNMENT DISPENSING STATION
[LOTXTION OF TARKE € LOCAL GOVERNMENT ) COMMERCIAL
300 W_ Walnut O FEDERAL GOVERNMENT QO RESIDENTIAL
ey — GSAFACILITY(OA_____ ) QO INDUSTRIAL
Kokomo, In. ¢ oTHER QO AGRICULTURE
[P TOOE” TOURTY EFFECTIVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP O OTHER
46 949 1- | | | Howard / / GIS COORDINATES:

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR COMPLIANC

E CERTIFICATION

OATH. 1 cartify that (he information concerning instaltetion. upgrade, or closure provided in this avdication s 'rus and cirrad lu thu vest of my hnowladge

I

JULTART

Edward J cobs

tRn I

TIKE OF CURPANT.

Lertified Tank Services,Inc.

CERTIFICATION NQRBER
UC2000663

P IDATE

334

=2 1\4 00O

CONTACT AT TANK LOCATlON

OF CORTALT PERTOH AT YARK LOCATIOH

Michael Bolinger

NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION

o

e TELEFHONE QE BAGES ATTACHED T0 THiS
EW MMeeR  (765) 457 — 815 i omesrmmran 7T T 29
OWNER CERTIFICATION T “"‘L"sra:rmmg;_w—- PR Y

CATH. 1 certdy inet under penaily of lew INat | neve porsonally sxemined and &am lemnar wiil (he siJoimation TUBmmies n Vs engl:
o0 stieched documents. end that besed on my nquiry of those individuals immaedialely responsidte for oblaining the information, i'. Lo

| betisve thet ine submiited informetion ls trus, eccursie. and comptele

TE G L

WNE! AUTH g

Michael Bolinger

....'_.~_
PRI o VS

BATE

1% 13\) 186

T ATYEY

. ———

HWE

ih‘
uU JUL 25 7000 ’.;j

A
Féy
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A

-

U

P. 05

G-02-00 WED 15:27
N STATE FORM 45233 (REV, 2197
LITY NAME _ FACILITY ID, 2814 PAGE 2 _OF 3 i.
DESCRIPTION OF UNOERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTem i
E_|COMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS WHEN NUMBER OF TANKS EXCEEDS SIX. ]
g SEQUENTIAL TANK NUMBER|  \ 2 2 i
N OWNER-SPECIFIED TANK NUMBER \ - 2 d
R . !
A - DATE INSTALLED [:2~xpn o nYnogan, Uoknolon | unkeges ;[ l_
CAPACITY (GALLONS) | Vb 0ol 4 oo Y100 4000 '
= |commereonyone [A. CURRENTLY In USE - o o o o o
OFAS8.0RC. DATE BROUGHT INTOUSE| / / /1l 1/ L= !l
il 8. TEMPORARILY OUT OF USE ® @ i o - O |
_DATE LAST USED Jon¥ndien| o Knbion | Mettn colkhonnh / /1
R} C. PERMANENTLY OUT OF USE
s DATE REMOVED FROM GROUND| 7 /1 I | /1 11 1/
| A DATE FILLED IN-PLACE|  / / / 1/ [/ /1 /1 L1
B|A 8,0R C MUST BE D. REQUESTING CLOSURE :
41 coMpLETED I8 TO BE REMOVED] @@ -« ® @ O O
]sem NSOORE TO BE FILLED IN-PLACE < O O L) L] Q.
. .’;' ARE 6 geren. E. CHANGE-IN-SERVICE ey
REGULATED TO UNREGULATED| o O o (o) O
UNREGULATED TO REGULATED | O o (=) O QO O
i_[sussyanc A. PETROLEUM DIESEL| O o o o o o
CURRENTLY - KEROSENE|] © o O o o o
ORLAST GASOLINE L «® - o O o
. STORED Usepoin| © (- (- O o o
4] (compLere onLy one OTHER (specify)
Y[OrABORe B, HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE o o o o O o
g CERCLA SUBSTANCE or ]
B Chemical Abstract Service Number '
x MIXTURE OF SUBSTANCES| O [ o o < [ O
@ C. UNKNOWN (= o O O O O
_|TANK STEEL L <« @ @ o O
#|CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE| O o o o o o
ﬁ} FIBERGLASS/IPLASTIC| © o o o o o
61 UNKNOWN] © o o o o o
33 OTHER (specify) [
A[INTERNAL INTERIORUNING | © | o o o © | o
${PROTECYION NONE| @ o - @ () O
: UNKNOWN| © o QO o o o |
" OTHER (specify) .
{[ExTERNAL CATHoDIC| © o ) o O [ ©
3| PROTECTION PANTED] © o o o o o
_ FIBERGLASSIPLASTIC] © o O o o o
$ NONE] © o O | o o o
s UNKNOWN! @ ® D ® o o
1 OTHER (spacify) L
Trvee BARESTEEL| © () © | © o [ o=
? GALVANIZED STEEL] @@ L L ® (&) o,
5 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC] © o O o o o
f CATHODIC PROTECTION] O o o O O .
i UNKNOWN] © o, o o o o
' OTHER (specify) |
/METHOD PRESSURIZED] o o (@) @) '®) )
p EUROPEAN SUCTION| © o o () o ~ 1
) _ AMERICANSUCTION| -

i40F §




-

. AUG-02-00 WED 15:27

S Aoe
. v
. L5223 (NEV, 3797)
e R N
Y NAME FACILITY ID._ 2814 PAGE
v DESCRIPTION OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS {CONTINUED)
COMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS WHEN THE NUMBER OF TANKS EXCEEDS SIX.
Sequential Tank Number
Manual Tank Gaugling
B3 Tank Tightness Testing With Inventory Controls
n';‘é Automatlc Tank Gauging
R Vapor Monitoring
; f\:" Ground Wator Monitoring
3,-;:‘, Interstitlal Monltoring Within a Secondary Barrier
"‘5‘;& Interstitial Monltoring Within Secondary Contalnment .
?E . Automatic Line Leak Detectors
‘% Line Tightness Testing
é;’* Stallstical inventory Reconclilation (SIR)
'l,N.é‘-f Another Method (Please Specify below)
a3
'y

FotCoated Steel Tanks with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Current
Sacrificlal Anodes
For Coated Steel Piplng with Cathodic Protecllon - impressed Currant

Sacrificlal Anodes
Another Method (Ploase speclfy below)

g

- par

Dl G727

Catchnient Basine

Autonatic Shutolr Devices

Overfill Alarms

Ball Float Vaives

Anolher Methiod {Please speclly below)

s Trsasting |

Indicate compliance Installer Is cedified by the tank and Plping manulacturer,
Tspecific 1o mis Contractor Is certitied by the Office of he State Fire Marshal,
installation Work Inspectedicertified by a registered prolessional englineer,
upgrade, or Work Inspected by the Office of the State Fire Marshal,
closure Allwork has been completed.
Another method of compliance was uscd {specity below).

0000004 8000000/000000/000000000000
00000060000000/000000/000000000000
00000000/000000/000000[000000000000
0000000000000 0000000 000000000000
00000000/000000/000000}000000000000
0000000 0/00000 0/00000 o}oooooooooooo

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
ity in accordance with Subtitle | Subpart H (Specily below).

O Sell-insurance Q Letter of Credit
Insurance & Risk Retention Group Coverage O Local Government - Bong Rating Test
Trust Agreement O Local Government - Financial Tes!
Guarantee O Local Government - Guarantee
Surely Bond O Local Government - Fund

PROPOSED CONTRACTOR LUST INCIDENT INFORMATION
[CORTE Yo R —— 3

Certified Tank Services, Inc. J
[ WITING KOO TS

H 4 E’u‘lib
8977 w. State Road 14 l

, *NOTE: Any tank closures must be perfonned by persons
certified by the Indiang Slate Fire Marshal, City/County Fire

“[emy ; FIRTE Deparments, e indiang Stale Fire Marshal, and IDEM's
Winamac In. UST Section musi be nolified 14 days prior (o closure,

ETar 'port {o the Leaking Undergroung Storage Tank
416(919] 6. [ ] (2 1 9)94 6 . 65]1] Section at (317) 308-3067 if signs of soif or groundwaler

— ’ contemination are observed,
UM, . .
Ed Jacobsg " 632000663334 } Indiana State Fire Marshal (317) 232.2222






